Features
• Simultaneous execution of PROFIBUS
DP Master, DP Slave and FDL (layer 2)
• Master Class 1 and Class 2 DPV1
support through Windows API
• Supports all standard baud rates:
9.6 Kbaud to 12 Mbaud
• Flash memory for storage of

Humidity 5% to 95% non-condensing
RoHS compliant Yes Yes No
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Description Other Related
Products
SST-PB3-PCU PROFIBUS card, Universal PCI bus, 3.3V/5V, PCI-X compatible
SST-PB3-PCU-2 PROFIBUS card, Universal PCI bus, 3.3V/5V, PCI-X compatible, two channels
SST-PB3-104 PROFIBUS card, PC/104
SST-PB3-ISA PROFIBUS card, ISA
SST-PB3-CNF-P
SST-PB3-CNF-U
SST-PB3-OPC
Configuration Console Application, parallel key
Configuration Console Application, USB key
OPC Server
SST-PB3-104-25 Bulk of 25 of the SST-PB3-104
SST-PB3-PCU-25 Bulk of 25 of the SST-PB3-PCU
IP67 and IP20 I/O
Gateways
Cable Assemblies
Diagnostic Tools